# OP \$65.00 4472658

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM604754

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 6669/0973		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Senior Credit (UWF) LLC, as Collateral Agent		10/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Concepts In Data Management Inc.				
Street Address:	231 Shearson Cres., Suite 310				
City:	Cambridge, Ontario				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	N1T 1J5				
Entity Type:	Corporation: ONTARIO				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4472658 GEORGIA FORMS		GEORGIA FORMS	
Registration Number: 4472657		GEORGIA REAL ESTATE FORMS	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055771-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Lone Wolf - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page1.tif source=Lone Wolf - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page2.tif source=Lone Wolf - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page3.tif

source=Lone Wolf - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page4.tif source=Lone Wolf - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Executed#page5.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of October 23, 2020 (the "Release"), is made by SENIOR CREDIT (UWF) LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the secured parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CONCEPTS IN DATA MANAGEMENT INC., an Ontario, Canada corporation, LONE WOLF REAL ESTATE TECHNOLOGIES INC., a company organized under the laws of British Columbia, LONE WOLF REAL ESTATE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, RE FORMSNET, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, WHERETOLIVE.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation, and WOLFPACK IP CO., a Delaware corporation (each a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement, or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgors executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2019 at Reel/Frame Nos. 6670/0079, 6702/0868, 6669/0973, 6669/0982, 6670/0009, and 6670/0037, pursuant to which the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in (subject to Permitted Liens) all of the right, title and interest of Pledgors in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York. The terms of Section 10.09(b) and Section 10.10 of the Credit Agreement are incorporated herein mutatis mutandis.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SENIOR CREDIT (UWF) LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Our Ju By:

Name: David Yu

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE I

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# <u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

Mark	Country	Status	Application Sumber and Fings Date	Registration Number and Date	Onner of Record
EXX BOX	US	Registered	77/309652 8/19/2007	3510713 10/7/2008	WOLFPACK (PCO.
eliteagent by Ziplakiix	US.	Pending	88283156 1/39/2019		RE FORMSNET, LLC DBA ZIPLOGIX
GEORGIA FORMS	C.S.	Registered	\$3/307456 1/3/2012	4472638 1/21/2014	CONCEPTS IN DATA MANAGEMENT INC
GEORGIA BEAL ESTATE FORMS	X.85	Registered	\$53307 <b>446</b> 1/3/2082	\$472657 1/21/2614	CONCEPTS IN DATA MANAGEMENTING
instanet forms	XX.	Regestered	77/209987 8/19/2007	3510713 10:7/2008	WOLFPACK (PCO
INSTANEIFAX	US	Registered	77/209683 8/19/2007	3474917 7/29/3888	WOLFPACK IP CO
LINTELASH	US	Registered	77570845	\$447.407 1/1/2019	RE FORMSNET, LLC DBA ZIPLOGIX

US-DOCS\118239643.4

Mark	Country	Status	Application South	rRegistration Number und Date	Owner of Record
MONEY MAKER	US	Repushesed	78481871	3350513 Dec. 23, 2016	LONE WOLF REAL ESTATE TECHNOLOGIES INC
MONEY MARER	176	Registered	85840189	4962,704 3469,24,2916	LONE WOLF REAL ESTATE TECHNOLOGIES DW:
REAL ESTATE PROFIT NAVEGATOR	US	Registered	77176531	3344342 3x-c 9 3808	LOWE WOLF REAL ESTATE TECHNOLOGIES, DC
REALBROKER	US	Registered	36305532	2615626 September 3, 2002	LONE WOLF REAL ESTATE TECHNOLOXIES INC.
RECORD-CONNECT	US.	Published (Pending)	88153167 16/12/2018		RE FORMSNET LLC DBA
TOUCHSION	US .	Registered	65566801/-	4223353 16/9/2012	RE FORMSNET LLC DBA ZIPLOGEX
TRANSACTION DESK	CS	Registered	77/200925 6/38/2007	3510712 16/7/2006	WOLFFACK IF CO
WHERETOLIVE	CS.	Registered	75593996		WHERETOLIVE.COM, INC.
%R30	US	Registered	86742027:	193639; April 12, 2016	LONE WOLF REAL ESTATE TECHNOLOXIES, DXC
ZTPALLIANCE	US	Registered	86721368	. 5189035 : 4:25/2017	RE FORMSNET LLC DHA ZIPLOGIX
ZIPCONSULT	US	Registered	86106732	4766853 77/3015	RE FORMSNET LLC DBA ZPLOGIX

US-DOCS\118239643.4

Mark Country	Country	Status	Application Number	Registration Number and Date	Owner of Record
			and Filing Date		
ZIPCRM	V.S	Registered	\$7804201		RE FORMSNET LLC DBA ZIPLOGIX
ZIPFORSE	808	Registered	75512533	2334566 5:28:2000	RE PORMENET, LLC DBA ZIPLOGIX
ZIPFORM RECORD CONSECT	X.8	Registered	88(3887 10/12/201 <b>8</b>	5362395 5383018	RE FORMSNET, LLC DBA ZDEAGEX
ZIPFORMSUS- CONNECT	V8	Registered	78664913	3106704 6/20/2006	RE FORMSNET, LLC DBA ZIPLANIX
ZIPLOGEX ACADEMY LEARNING PATHS	V/S	Registered	57462864	\$374285 1-9/2018	RE FORMSNET, LLC DBA
ZIPLOGIN DIKETAL INK	X.S.	Registered	85038088	4016806 8/23/2011	re formenet, lic dba Ziplogix
207548	X/8 :	Registered	887.9113	5311640 5/30/2017	RE FORMSNET, ILC DBA ZIPLOSIX
ZIPVAULT	X:S	Registered	85703842	4027132 9-13/2011	RE FORMSNET LLC DBA ZIPLOGIX
ZIPFORM	US (California)	Registered		103816 1203/1999	RE FORMSTET, LLC
ZIPFORM	US (Machigon)	Registered		3803339 11/10/1999	RE FORMSWET, LLC

US-DOCS\118239643.4

**RECORDED: 10/23/2020**